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County Point-of-Contact for Plan Development Name Phone E-mail 

County 
Emergency 

Manager 
Telephone E mail Address 

Atlantic  

Vincent Jones  609-407-6742  jones_vincent@aclink.org 

Ed Conover  

Deputy Director  
609-407-6742  conover_edward@aclink.org 

Mailing Address:   Atlantic County Office of Emergency Management  

 Anthony Canale Training Center  

 5033 English Creek Avenue  

 Egg Harbor Township, NJ 08234-5743 

Plan Web Address:  

Bergen  
Lt. Dwane Razzetti  201-634-3100  DRAZZETTI@BCOEM.ORG 

Sgt Barry Leventhal  201-634-3100  LEVENTHAL@BCOEM.ORG 

Mailing Address:   Bergen County Office of Emergency Management  

  

 Plan Web Address:  

Burlington  
Kevin Tuno  609-518-7200  ktuno@co.burlington.nj.us 

William Luckenbill  609-518-7200  wluckenbilL@co.burlington.nj.us 

Mailing Address:   Brlington County Office of Emergency Management  

  

 Plan Web Address:  

Camden  
Donald Elmer  856-783-4808  elmer@camdencounty.com 

George Martin  856-783-4808  gmartin@camdencounty.com 

Mailing Address:   Camden County Office of Emergency Management  

  

Plan Web Address:  

Cape May  
Francis J. McCall  609-463-6570  MCCALL@CO.CAPE-MAY.NJ.US 

   

Mailing Address:   Cape May County Office of Emergency Management  

  

Plan Web Address:  

Cumberland  
Joseph Sever  856-455-8770  JOSEPHSE@CO.CUMBERLAND.NJ.US 

Jim Manski  856-455-8770 J AMESMA@CO.CUMBERLAND.NJ.US 

Mailing Address:   Cumberland County Office of Emergency Management  
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Plan Web Address:  

Essex  
Armando B. Fontoura  973-857-3925  ESSEXOEM@AOL.COM 

Julius Coltre  973-857-3925  Jcolt50@comcast.net 

Mailing Address:   Essex County Office of Emergency Management  

  

Plan Web Address:  

Gloucester  
J. Thomas Butts  856-307-7155  tbutts@co.gloucester.nj.us 

Len Clark  856-307-7155  leclark@co.gloucester.nj.us 

Mailing Address:   Glaoucesterr County Office of Emergency Management  

  

Plan Web Address:  

Hudson  
Jack Burns  201-319-3871  jburns@hudsoncountynj.org 

Joseph Konopka  201-319-3871  jkonopka@hudsoncountynj.org 

Mailing Address:   Hudson County Office of Emergency Management  

  

Plan Web Address:  

Hunterdon  
George Wagner  908-788-1196  jail@co.hunterdon.nj.us 

William J. Powell  908-788-1196  bpowell@co.hunterdon.nj.us 

Mailing Address:   Hunterdon County Office of Emergency Management  

  

Plan Web Address:  

Mercer  
Dean Raymond  609-799-8868  draymond@mercercounty.org 

Bob Hartman  609-799-8868  bobhartman@mercercounty.org 

Mailing Address:   Mercer County Office of Emergency Management  

  

Plan Web Address:  

Middlesex  
Rory Zach  732-727-9009  rory.zach@co.middlesex.nj.us 

John Ferguson  732-727-9009  john.ferguson@co.middlesex.nj.us 

Mailing Address:   Middlesex County Office of Emergency Management  

   

Plan Web Address:  

Monmouth  
Harry Conover  732-431-7400  hconover@co.monmouth.nj.us 

Gary McTighe  732-431-7400  gmctighe@co.monmouth.nj.us 

Mailing Address:   Monmouth County Office of Emergency Management  
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Plan Web Address: 

Morris  
Thomas Zellman  973-829-8600  tzellman@co.morris.nj.us 

Richard H. Loock  973-829-8600  rloock@co.morris.nj.us 

Mailing Address:   Morris County Office of Emergency Management  

  

Plan Web Address:  

Ocean  
William L. Polhemus  732-929-2044 OceanCountyEmergencyManagement@co.ocean.nj.us 

Wayne Rupert  732-929-2044  wrupert@co.ocean.nj.us 

Mailing Address:   Ocean County Office of Emergency Management  

  

Plan Web Address:  

Passaic  
Robert Lyons  973-904-3621  robertl@passaiccountynj.org 

Maryann Trommelen  973-904-3621  maryannt@passaiccountynj.org 

Mailing Address:   Passaic County Office of Emergency Management  

  

Plan Web Address:  

Salem  
Carl Wentzell  856-769-2900  Carl.Wentzell@salemcountynj.gov 

John Lake  856-769-2900  mack.lake@salemcountynj.gov 

Mailing Address:   Salem County Office of Emergency Management  

  

Plan Web Address:  

Somerset  
LeRoy Gunzelman III  908-725-5070  gunzelman@co.somerset.nj.us 

Tom Bittle  908-725-5070  bittle@co.somerset.nj.us 

Mailing Address:   Somerset County Office of Emergency Management  

  

Plan Web Address:  

Sussex  
Sheriff Robert Untig  973-579-0380  runtig@sussexcountysheriff.com 

Skip Danielson  973-579-0380  edanielson@sussexcountysheriff.com 

Mailing Address:   Sussex County Office of Emergency Management  

  

Plan Web Address:  

Union  
Ben Laganga  908-654-9881  Blaganga@ucnj.org 

Chris Scaturo  908-654-9881  cscaturo@ucnj.org 

Mailing Address:   Union  County Office of Emergency Management  
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Plan Web Address:  

Warren  
Frank Wheatley  908-835-2051  fwheatley@co.warren.nj.us 

Pat Rivoli  908-835-2040  wcoem@co.warren.nj.us 

Mailing Address:   Warren County Office of Emergency Management  

  

Plan Web Address:  

 


